

## **COUNTY OF YOLO**

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

**FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE** September 3, 2015 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

## Seeking Input on Yolo Branch Library in September

(Woodland, CA) – Join the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library on September 17 and 29 to learn about and provide input on potential changes coming to the Yolo Branch Library.

On September 17, the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library will hold their Annual Meeting at 7:00 p.m. at the library, located at 37750 Sacramento Street in Yolo. Come hear about the Friends of the Library and the future of the library facility, and learn how to become involved in the exciting efforts to improve the Yolo Branch Library, which serves the communities of Yolo, Dunnigan and Zamora.

A follow up meeting is scheduled at the library for September 29 at 7:00 p.m. for the Friends to hear the needs of the community as Yolo County and the Friends plan for the future. Come provide input on the library building and share thoughts on library programs and book collections.

"Working with the community is important to the Yolo Branch Library and its Friends," says Yolo County Librarian Patty Wong. "We look forward to community feedback on how the branch might evolve and grow."

Sponsored by the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library and the Yolo County Library, no reservations are required for these meetings and all are welcome to join. For more information about the Friends of the Yolo Branch Library Annual Meeting, contact Meg Sheldon at (530) 662-0923 or (916) 837-9171.

The Yolo County Library fosters collaboration with partners to support literacy and learning, and to provide the community an enriching place to connect people and ideas. For more information about the Yolo County Library, visit: <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org</u>, or connect with the Yolo County Library on Facebook at: <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u>.

###